
 
SACS - HAND BOOK 

 
 

APRIL 2025 
 

Date Day Event 

01.04.2025 Tue   

02.04.2025 Wed   

03.04.2025 Thu  

04.04.2025 Fri  

05.04.2025 Sat  

06.04.2025 Sun HOLIDAY  

07.04.2025 Mon  Academic Year begins  

08.04.2025 Tue   

09.04.2025 Wed   

10.04.2025 Thu MAHAVIR JAYANTHI - HOLIDAY 

11.04.2025 Fri  

12.04.2025 Sat Parent Orientation - Classes PreKG to X 

13.04.2025 Sun HOLIDAY 

14.04.2025 Mon TAMIL NEW YEAR  - HOLIDAY 

15.04.2025 Tue  

16.04.2025 Wed  

17.04.2025 Thu  

18.04.2025 Fri GOOD FRIDAY  - HOLIDAY 

19.04.2025 Sat SATURDAY  - HOLIDAY 

20.04.2025 Sun EASTER  - HOLIDAY 

21.04.2025 Mon   

22.04.2025 Tue  Nature Nirvana / Earthly Echoes /CBSE Science Challenge 

23.04.2025 Wed  English Language Day 

24.04.2025 Thu  

25.04.2025 Fri School closes for Summer Vacation 

26.04.2025 Sat   

27.04.2025 Sun   

28.04.2025 Mon   

29.04.2025 Tue   

30.04.2025 Wed   

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

JUNE 2025 
 

Date Day Event 

01.06.2025 Sun  

02.06.2025 Mon                                  

03.06.2025 Tue   

04.06.2025 Wed   

05.06.2025 Thu School re-opens  

06.06.2025 Fri  

07.06.2025 Sat BAKRID - HOLIDAY 

08.06.2025 Sun  

09.06.2025 Mon Environment Week begins 

10.06.2025 Tue   

11.06.2025 Wed   

12.06.2025 Thu   

13.06.2025 Fri Environment Week ends 

14.06.2025 Sat  

15.06.2025 Sun   

16.06.2025 Mon  

17.06.2025 Tue   

18.06.2025 Wed  

19.06.2025 Thu  

20.06.2025 Fri International Yoga Day - Wellness Wave 

21.06.2025 Sat  

22.06.2025 Sun   

23.06.2025 Mon   

24.06.2025 Tue  

25.06.2025 Wed  

26.06.2025 Thu 
International Day against Drug Abuse / Workshop: Say No to drugs and Yes to 

Life – Classes VI - X 

27.06.2025 Fri  

28.06.2025 Sat  

29.06.2025 Sun  

30.06.2025 Mon   

 

 



 

JULY 2025 
 

Date Day Event 

01.07.2025 Tue  

02.07.2025 Wed   

03.07.2025 Thu  

04.07.2025 Fri  

05.07.2025 Sat  

06.07.2025 Sun MUHARRAM - HOLIDAY 

07.07.2025 Mon PA 1 (Classes I - IX) Starts  

08.07.2025 Tue  

09.07.2025 Wed   

10.07.2025 Thu   

11.07.2025 Fri  Eco Bag Day 

12.07.2025 Sat PA 1 Ends 

13.07.2025 Sun  HOLIDAY 

14.07.2025 Mon  

15.07.2025 Tue  

16.07.2025 Wed   

17.07.2025 Thu   

18.07.2025 Fri   

19.07.2025 Sat  HOLIDAY 

20.07.2025 Sun  HOLIDAY 

21.07.2025 Mon   

22.07.2025 Tue  

23.07.2025 Wed  

24.07.2025 Thu Student Council Election Day  

25.07.2025 Fri  

26.07.2025 Sat Teacher’s Workshop/ Kargil Vijay Diwas 

27.07.2025 Sun HOLIDAY  

28.07.2025 Mon  

29.07.2025 Tue  

30.07.2025 Wed  

31.07.2025 Thu   

 

 

 

 



 

AUGUST 2025 
 

Date Day Event 

01.08.2025 Fri  

02.08.2025 Sat Investiture Ceremony & PTM (II - X) 

03.08.2025 Sun  HOLIDAY 

04.08.2025 Mon   

05.08.2025 Tue   

06.08.2025 Wed   

07.08.2025 Thu  

08.08.2025 Fri VARALAKSHMI PUJA - HOLIDAY 

09.08.2025 Sat Evacuation Drill  &  PTM (KG-I) 

10.08.2025 Sun HOLIDAY 

11.08.2025 Mon  

12.08.2025 Tue  

13.08.2025 Wed  

14.08.2025 Thu INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION 

15.08.2025 Fri INDEPENDENCE DAY - HOLIDAY  

16.08.2025 Sat KRISHNA JAYANTHI - HOLIDAY 

17.08.2025 Sun HOLIDAY 

18.08.2025 Mon Unit Test 1 Starts for Classes I to IX 

19.08.2025 Tue  

20.08.2025 Wed  

21.08.2025 Thu  

22.08.2025 Fri  Science for Sustainability  

23.08.2025 Sat  Unit Test Ends 

24.08.2025 Sun  HOLIDAY 

25.08.2025 Mon  

26.08.2025 Tue Ganeshotsav /Bag less Day - Classes I & VIII 

27.08.2025 Wed GANESH CHATHURTHI - HOLIDAY 

28.08.2025 Thu  

29.08.2025 Fri  

30.08.2025 Sat PTM 

31.08.2025 Sun HOLIDAY  

 



 
 
 
 
 

SEPTEMBER 2025 
 

Date Day Event 

01.09.2025 Mon   

02.09.2025 Tue  

03.09.2025 Wed Workshop: Cyber Safety and Digital Manners - Class VI – X 

04.09.2025 Thu  Teacher’s Day Celebration 

05.09.2025 Fri MILAD-UN-NABI - HOLIDAY 

06.09.2025 Sat  

07.09.2025 Sun HOLIDAY 

08.09.2025 Mon World Literacy Day  

09.09.2025 Tue  

10.09.2025 Wed   

11.09.2025 Thu  

12.09.2025 Fri Hindi Diwas 

13.09.2025 Sat   

14.09.2025 Sun  HOLIDAY 

15.09.2025 Mon Term 1 Examination Starts   

16.09.2025 Tue   

17.09.2025 Wed   

18.09.2025 Thu   

19.09.2025 Fri  

20.09.2025 Sat  

21.09.2025 Sun  HOLIDAY 

22.09.2025 Mon   

23.09.2025 Tue   

24.09.2025 Wed   

25.09.2025 Thu   

26.09.2025 Fri   

27.09.2025 Sat Term 1 Ends / Dussehra Celebration  

28.09.2025 Sun Dussehra Vacation begins 

29.09.2025 Mon  

30.09.2025 Tue   

 



 

 

OCTOBER 2025 
 

Date Day Event 

01.10.2025 Wed AYUTHA PUJA - HOLIDAY 

02.10.2025 Thu 
VIJAYADASAMI - HOLIDAY / GANDHI JAYANTHI / HOLIDAY 

03.10.2025 Fri  

04.10.2025 Sat  

05.10.2025 Sun DUSSEHRA VACATION ENDS 

06.10.2025 Mon School Reopens 

07.10.2025 Tue  

08.10.2025 Wed  

09.10.2025 Thu  

10.10.2025 Fri World Mental Health Day  

11.10.2025 Sat PTM 

12.10.2025 Sun HOLIDAY 

13.10.2025 Mon  

14.10.2025 Tue Class Photograph - Classes I to X 

15.10.2025 Wed  

16.10.2025 Thu  

17.10.2025 Fri  

18.10.2025 Sat Sports Day 

19.10.2025 Sun DIWALI - HOLIDAY  

20.10.2025 Mon DIWALI - HOLIDAY  

21.10.2025 Tue DIWALI - HOLIDAY  

22.10.2025 Wed  

23.10.2025 Thu  

24.10.2025 Fri  

25.10.2025 Sat Bagless Day I to V 

26.10.2025 Sun  HOLIDAY 

27.10.2025 Mon  

28.10.2025 Tue   

29.10.2025 Wed  

30.10.2025 Thu   

31.10.2025 Fri  

 

 

 

 



NOVEMBER 2025 
 

Date Day Event 

01.11.2025 Sat  

02.11.2025 Sun  HOLIDAY 

03.11.2025 Mon   

04.11.2025 Tue  

05.11.2025 Wed   

06.11.2025 Thu  

07.11.2025 Fri  

08.11.2025 Sat   

09.11.2025 Sun  HOLIDAY 

10.11.2025 Mon Library Week Celebration begins 

11.11.2025 Tue  

12.11.2025 Wed  

13.11.2025 Thu  

14.11.2025 Fri  Children's Day Celebration  

15.11.2025 Sat  

16.11.2025 Sun  HOLIDAY 

17.11.2025 Mon   

18.11.2025 Tue   

19.11.2025 Wed   

20.11.2025 Thu   

21.11.2025 Fri   

22.11.2025 Sat HOLIDAY 

23.11.2025 Sun HOLIDAY 

24.11.2025 Mon  PA 2 Starts 

25.11.2025 Tue  

26.11.2025 Wed  

27.11.2025 Thu  

28.11.2025 Fri  

29.11.2025 Sat  PA 2 Ends I – X Bagless Day 

30.11.2025 Sun  HOLIDAY 

 

 

 

 

 



DECEMBER 2025 
 

Date Day Event 

01.12.2025 Mon   

02.12.2025 Tue Annual Health Check-up begins  

03.12.2025 Wed   

04.12.2025 Thu  

05.12.2025 Fri   

06.12.2025 Sat  PTM 

07.12.2025 Sun  HOLIDAY 

08.12.2025 Mon  

09.12.2025 Tue   

10.12.2025 Wed  

11.12.2025 Thu  

12.12.2025 Fri  

13.12.2025 Sat  

14.12.2025 Sun  HOLIDAY 

15.12.2025 Mon National Energy Conservation Day 

16.12.2025 Tue  

17.12.2025 Wed   

18.12.2025 Thu  

19.12.2025 Fri   

20.12.2025 Sat  

21.12.2025 Sun  HOLIDAY 

22.12.2025 Mon  National Mathematics Day 

23.12.2025 Tue  

24.12.2025 Wed Christmas Celebration  

25.12.2025 Thu CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY & WINTER BREAK BEGINS 

26.12.2025 Fri  

27.12.2025 Sat   

28.12.2025 Sun   HOLIDAY 

29.12.2025 Mon   

30.12.2025 Tue   

31.12.2025 Wed   

 

 

 



 

JANUARY 2026 

Date Day Event 

01.01.2026 Thu NEW YEAR – HOLIDAY / WINTER BREAK ENDS 

02.01.2026 Fri School Reopens 

03.01.2026 Sat  

04.01.2026 Sun HOLIDAY 

05.01.2026 Mon   

06.01.2026 Tue   

07.01.2026 Wed   

08.01.2026 Thu   

09.01.2026 Fri  

10.01.2026 Sat Pongal Celebration 

11.01.2026 Sun  HOLIDAY 

12.01.2026 Mon  Annual Day 

13.01.2026 Tue PONGAL - HOLIDAY 

14.01.2025 Wed PONGAL - HOLIDAY 

15.01.2026 Thu PONGAL - HOLIDAY 

16.01.2026 Fri PONGAL - HOLIDAY 

17.01.2026 Sat PONGAL - HOLIDAY 

18.01.2026 Sun HOLIDAY 

19.01.2026 Mon   

20.01.2026 Tue   

21.01.2026 Wed   

22.01.2026 Thu Unit Test II Starts 

23.01.2026 Fri  

24.01.2026 Sat  

25.01.2026 Sun  HOLIDAY 

26.01.2026 Mon REPUBLIC DAY - HOLIDAY 

27.01.2026 Tue  

28.01.2026 Wed  

29.01.2026 Thu Unit Test II Ends  

30.01.2026 Fri  

31.01.2026 Sat  

 

 

 

 



 

FEBRUARY 2026 
 

Date Day Event 

01.02.2026 Sun HOLIDAY  

02.02.2026 Mon   

03.02.2026 Tue   

04.02.2026 Wed   

05.02.2026 Thu  

06.02.2026 Fri   

07.02.2026 Sat  PTM 

08.02.2026 Sun HOLIDAY  

09.02.2026 Mon   

10.02.2026 Tue   

11.02.2026 Wed   

12.02.2026 Thu   

13.02.2026 Fri  

14.02.2026 Sat   

15.02.2026 Sun  HOLIDAY 

16.02.2026 Mon MAHA SHIVARATRI HOLIDAY 

17.02.2026 Tue  

18.02.2026 Wed   

19.02.2026 Thu   

20.02.2026 Fri  

21.02.2026 Sat  

22.02.2026 Sun HOLIDAY  

23.02.2026 Mon   

24.02.2026 Tue   

25.02.2026 Wed   

26.02.2026 Thu   

27.02.2026 Fri  

28.02.2026 Sat National Science Day 

 

 

 

 



MARCH 2026 

Date Day Event 

01.03.2026 Sun HOLIDAY  

02.03.2026 Mon   

03.03.2026 Tue   

04.03.2026 Wed   

05.03.2026 Thu   

06.03.2026 Fri   

07.03.2026 Sat   

08.03.2026 Sun  HOLIDAY 

09.03.2026 Mon Term II Examination Starts   

10.03.2026 Tue   

11.03.2026 Wed   

12.03.2026 Thu   

13.03.2026 Fri   

14.03.2026 Sat  

15.03.2026 Sun  HOLIDAY 

16.03.2026 Mon   

17.03.2026 Tue   

18.03.2026 Wed   

19.03.2026 Thu TELUGU NEW YEAR - HOLIDAY 

20.03.2026 Fri  

21.03.2026 Sat RAMZAN – HOLIDAY 

22.03.2026 Sun HOLIDAY 

23.03.2026 Mon Term II Examination Ends 

24.03.2026 Tue  

25.03.2026 Wed  

26.03.2026 Thu  

27.03.2026 Fri  

28.03.2026 Sat PTM – Result Declaration  

29.03.2026 Sun HOLIDAY 

30.03.2026 Mon  

31.03.2026 Tue MAHAVIR JAYANTHI - HOLIDAY 

School Reopens on 06.04.2026 

 

 

 



 

Assessment Schedule 

CLASSES I TO IX 

SCHEDULE ASSESSMENT PTM 

07.07.2025 TO 12.07.2025 PA - I 02.08.2025 

18.08.2025 TO 23.08.2025 UNIT TEST – I 30.08.2025 

15.09.2025 TO 27.09.2025 TERM – I 11.10.2025 

24.11.2025 TO 29.11.2025 PA– II 06.12.2025 

22.01.2026 TO 29.01.2026 UNIT TEST – II 07.02.2026 

09.03.2026 TO 23.03.2026 TERM II 29.03.2026 

 

CLASSES X 

SCHEDULE ASSESSMENT                        PTM 

5 JULY 2025 TO 11 JULY 2025 UNIT TEST – I 19.07.2025 

6 AUG 2025 TO 14 AUG 2025 UNIT TEST – II 11.10.2025 

9 SEP 2025 TO 12 SEP 2025 TERM 1 PRACTICAL EXAM (XI) 

15 SEP 2025 TO 26 SEP 2025 TERMINAL EXAM 

13 NOV 2025 TO 21 NOV 2025 UNIT TEST – III 10.01.2026 

2 JAN 2026 TO 8 JAN 2026 UNIT TEST – IV 

9 FEB 2026 TO 12 FEB 2026 ANNUAL PRACTICAL EXAM (XI)  

16 FEB 2026 TO 27 FEB 2026 ANNUAL EXAM  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


